
2024 Gustavus Adolphus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-16   Conf: 12-8   Home: 10-6   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (278)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (4), Knowles (2), Siens (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Becker (1),
Burns (1), Schneider (1), Siens (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Knowles, Chris .456 37-37 136 41 62 10 2 10 51 106 .779 17 4 17 1 .522 2 0 9-12 280 17 3 .990
13 Novak, Bryce .438 38-38 144 46 63 17 1 3 26 91 .632 20 8 15 0 .520 3 0 6-7 69 2 1 .986
3 Gavin, Danny .378 37-29 119 25 45 10 5 0 33 65 .546 21 0 25 0 .465 2 0 6-8 50 0 0 1.000
11 Schmitz, Brady .331 39-38 139 33 46 7 0 5 29 68 .489 11 13 22 0 .419 4 1 6-7 34 97 11 .923
9 Kohls, Brayden .303 30-25 89 14 27 7 2 1 16 41 .461 8 4 20 0 .379 2 4 3-3 28 0 2 .933
1 Baker, Gavin .301 38-37 133 41 40 13 2 2 29 63 .474 23 6 16 1 .416 4 2 7-7 14 41 7 .887
2 Casperson, Mitch .274 30-25 62 12 17 4 1 2 14 29 .468 6 1 19 0 .343 1 2 2-2 25 32 1 .983
17 Meffert, Noah 1.000 8-2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Weckop, Jacob 1.000 4-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
14 Hasz, Isaiah .500 6-0 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
10 Siens, Drake .350 22-22 80 27 28 2 2 8 26 58 .725 17 0 22 2 .459 1 0 2-2 29 28 5 .919
15 Hebel, Ross .350 17-11 40 9 14 3 0 0 5 17 .425 1 0 3 0 .349 2 2 2-2 16 33 1 .980
18 Burns, Joe .333 18-7 27 8 9 0 0 4 10 21 .778 5 0 10 0 .438 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
7 Schneider, Sam .319 27-27 69 14 22 2 0 0 14 24 .348 13 8 5 4 .473 1 1 1-2 185 20 3 .986
16 Kopesky, Dylan .306 17-9 36 8 11 2 0 1 9 16 .444 5 1 3 0 .395 1 0 0-0 75 3 1 .987
28 Siegle, Luke .290 19-17 31 9 9 3 0 1 4 15 .484 4 1 7 1 .378 1 0 0-0 8 15 3 .885
20 Glovich, Andrew .250 13-3 12 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 1 0 4 0 .308 0 0 1-1 26 0 0 1.000
24 Wiberg, Connor .250 10-0 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Nelson, Tomas .245 18-16 53 11 13 2 1 0 8 17 .321 6 0 9 2 .322 0 0 0-0 22 0 1 .957
30 Leupold, Oliver .200 6-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
48 Vandereide, AJ .200 4-1 5 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 .800 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
4 Becker, Isaac .169 25-21 65 11 11 3 1 3 16 25 .385 10 4 27 0 .305 3 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
21 James, Simon .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Vogel, Tanner .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .339 39-39 1261 317 428 88 17 41 295 673 .534 171 50 231 11 .430 27 13 46-54 903 325 43 .966
Opponents .265 39-39 1186 212 314 59 11 19 176 452 .381 149 47 289 12 .367 7 9 57-66 895 326 35 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Glovich, Andrew 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
37 Vogel, Tanner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
42 Kenward, Jaeden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Nelson, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
39 Weckop, Jacob 1.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 2 1 0 6 2 0 0 .174 1 0 0 0 0
13 Novak, Bryce 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 .182 0 0 0 0 1
23 Thielen, Jackson 2.70 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 2 23.1 18 10 7 14 23 0 1 1 .209 0 4 2 1 1
19 Mcdonald, Benny 3.03 2-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 32.2 29 17 11 4 30 9 1 1 .225 0 4 3 1 0
2 Casperson, Mitch 4.06 4-4 9 7 1 1-0 0 37.2 42 21 17 8 43 4 1 4 .271 0 2 0 0 2
31 Hentges, Nick 4.70 1-3 11 5 0 0-1 0 23.0 22 16 12 26 30 1 0 0 .253 8 3 4 1 1
29 Biewen, Adam 4.91 5-1 12 9 1 0-1 1 51.1 52 32 28 14 49 13 1 6 .263 2 6 0 1 2
32 Johnson, Cody 4.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
25 Sheehan, Hunter 5.19 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 2 17.1 12 13 10 8 15 4 1 0 .197 2 3 0 1 0
27 Robinson, Owen 5.40 0-0 8 3 0 0-1 0 11.2 11 7 7 8 10 3 0 0 .234 3 0 0 0 0
1 Baker, Gavin 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 4 2 3 1 2 0 1 .333 0 0 0 1 0
50 Ash, Christian 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 2 3 3 0 1 1 .286 0 1 0 0 0
6 Ritt, Thomas 5.68 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 5 4 4 5 1 0 1 .292 0 1 0 0 0
28 Siegle, Luke 6.45 5-3 10 9 0 0-0 0 37.2 45 33 27 30 41 13 1 1 .300 10 10 0 0 1
17 Meffert, Noah 8.36 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 20 14 13 3 8 3 2 2 .351 3 3 1 1 0
35 Luna, Jayce 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
12 Nelson, Tomas 9.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 .143 1 1 0 0 0
34 Anderson, Ben 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 8 7 3 3 0 0 0 .323 1 2 0 0 1
46 Prosch, Michael 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 0



33 Prosch, Jacob 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .167 2 0 1 0 0
8 Goetz, Brevin 13.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 4 4 1 3 2 1 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
22 Hopkins, Tanner 20.77 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 12 11 10 1 2 0 1 0 .462 3 3 0 0 0
21 James, Simon 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.20 23-16 146 39 2 2 6 301.0 314 212 174 149 289 59 11 19 .265 39 47 11 7 9
Opponents 8.66 16-23 134 39 2 3 6 298.1 428 317 287 171 231 88 17 41 .339 45 50 5 27 13

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Schneider (13), Kopesky (9), Glovich (2), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Casperson 1, Thielen 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-129), Schneider (34-40), Kopesky (17-17), Siegle (11-13), Glovich (7-7), Hentges (7-7), Robinson (7-8),
Anderson (5-5), Casperson (5-6), Mcdonald (3-3), Ash (2-2), Baker (2-2), Biewen (2-4), Hopkins (2-2), Thielen (2-3), Johnson (1-1), Meffert
(1-1), Nelson (1-1), Novak (1-1), Prosch (1-1), Prosch (1-1), Ritt (1-2), Vogel (1-1)   



2024 Gustavus Adolphus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Gavin, Danny 50 50 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Glovich, Andrew 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 2 0
29 Biewen, Adam 17 5 12 0 1.000 2 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Burns, Joe 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Vandereide, AJ 10 9 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Leupold, Oliver 8 1 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Thielen, Jackson 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Hopkins, Tanner 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Anderson, Ben 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
24 Wiberg, Connor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Weckop, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Meffert, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Robinson, Owen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
31 Hentges, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
32 Johnson, Cody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Vogel, Tanner 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Knowles, Chris 300 280 17 3 .990 24 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kopesky, Dylan 79 75 3 1 .987 0 17 0 1.000 9 0
7 Schneider, Sam 208 185 20 3 .986 0 34 6 .850 13 1
13 Novak, Bryce 72 69 2 1 .986 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Casperson, Mitch 58 25 32 1 .983 8 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Hebel, Ross 50 16 33 1 .980 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nelson, Tomas 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kohls, Brayden 30 28 0 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schmitz, Brady 142 34 97 11 .923 21 0 0 — 0 0
10 Siens, Drake 62 29 28 5 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Mcdonald, Benny 9 2 6 1 .889 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Baker, Gavin 62 14 41 7 .887 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Siegle, Luke 26 8 15 3 .885 0 11 2 .846 0 0
4 Becker, Isaac 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sheehan, Hunter 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hasz, Isaiah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 James, Simon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Prosch, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Luna, Jayce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kenward, Jaeden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Prosch, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Nelson, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Ash, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Ritt, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Goetz, Brevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1271 903 325 43 .966 77 114 15 .884 24 1
Opponents 1256 895 326 35 .972 84 92 15 .860 19 0


